
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

October 2024

Location Capacity 1-Oct-24 2-Oct-24 3-Oct-24 4-Oct-24 5-Oct-24 6-Oct-24 7-Oct-24 8-Oct-24 9-Oct-24 10-Oct-24 11-Oct-24 12-Oct-24 13-Oct-24 14-Oct-24 15-Oct-23 16-Oct-23 17-Oct-23 18-Oct-23 19-Oct-23 20-Oct-24 21-Oct-24 22-Oct-24 23-Oct-24
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,522 2,521 2,543 2,536 2,535 2,534 2,534 2,534 2,528 2,544 2,538 2,538 2,537 2,534 2,532 2,529 2,548 2,540 2,537 2,537 2,524 2,525 2,520

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,728 2,756 2,751 2,722 2,726 2,724 2,782 2,804 2,804 2,826 2,814 2,819 2,814 2,813 2,779 2,810 2,792 2,792 2,752 2,750 2,785 2,769 2,736

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 920 929 934 933 935 934 939 944 943 944 944 944 945 949 961 959 955 954 955 955 951 951 954

Youthful Offender Unit 58 39 40 40 40 37 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 41 41 38 39 39 39 39 37 37 37

Marshall County 925 828 828 828 835 835 835 835 834 834 834 832 832 831 830 829 828 827 827 835 835 835 836 835

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 404 401 401 396 396 399 399 400 400 400 399 396 395 395 399 393 392 392 392 391 391 399 398

CMCF Work Release 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,748 2,741 2,732 2,762 2,760 2,758 2,754 2,731 2,726 2,714 2,759 2,759 2,759 2,752 2,752 2,740 2,723 2,761 2,761 2,759 2,758 2,745 2,733

Delta CCF 450 401 401 401 400 399 399 399 396 396 396 394 396 395 395 394 393 392 392 392 392 391 389 387

County Jails 1,940 1,378 1,393 1,366 1,360 1,360 1,360 1,372 1,368 1,384 1,363 1,335 1,335 1,335 1,352 1,356 1,366 1,360 1,340 1,340 1,340 1,348 1,347 1,346

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803 490 488 497 502 502 502 496 535 531 532 539 536 543 543 519 543 533 528 528 525 522 521 515

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 35 34 34 35 35 35 34 34 32 32 32 32 32 32 31 32 35 35 36 35 34 33 35

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 16 15 15

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 48 48 48 47 47 47 48 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46 46 45 45 45 47 45 46

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 21 21 24 24 24 24 21 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 17 30 20 20 20 20 19 18 18

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 43 45 45 44 44 44 44 44 42

Pike Satellite Facility 93 81 80 80 79 79 79 76 76 78 78 78 77 77 77 78 77 83 83 82 82 79 79 76

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 64 64 64 69 68 69 69 68 67 65 67 65 65 65 59 65 60 60 60 59 58 63 61

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 146 146 145 145 145 145 143 145 142 141 140 140 143 142 142

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Flowood TVC 50 9 9 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 10 10 9 9 9

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 40 40 40 40 41 40 40 40 40 40 44 44 44 44 43 44 43 41 42 42 42 42 41

Wilkinson TVC** 40 22 22 27 29 29 29 29 25 24 28 29 29 28 28 28 28 26 26 26 25 25 25 24

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,532 4,530 4,548 4,534 4,532 4,532 4,526 4,533 4,528 4,543 4,542 4,542 4,539 4,530 4,530 4,519 4,530 4,506 4,524 4,523 4,520 4,527 4,531

Alcorn County 300 298 296 300 300 300 300 300 299 296 300 300 300 300 300 300 299 298 290 298 298 296 296 295

Bolivar County 294 289 290 287 287 287 287 285 284 288 294 294 294 294 294 293 291 291 295 290 290 289 292 292

Carroll County**** 300 297 297 297 296 296 296 296 296 295 295 300 300 298 297 296 296 296 300 295 295 295 299 298

Chickasaw County 300 297 296 296 296 296 296 296 297 295 299 299 299 299 299 298 295 300 351 300 300 300 298 299

George County 352 350 350 351 351 351 351 350 349 349 351 351 351 351 347 349 346 351 274 351 351 351 351 350

Holmes County 280 275 275 275 273 273 273 273 273 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 274 274 319 274 274 274 278 278

Issaquena County 328 325 325 328 328 328 328 328 327 326 324 321 321 321 321 320 320 319 279 318 317 317 320 320

Jefferson County 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 278 278 278 278 280 280 280 279 345 279 279 279 279 279
Kemper County 355 343 342 348 348 348 348 348 352 351 351 351 351 351 348 347 346 346 299 344 344 349 347 349

Leake County 300 297 297 296 295 295 295 295 300 299 299 298 298 299 298 298 296 300 399 299 299 299 298 297

Marion County 402 401 400 400 399 398 398 397 397 396 400 399 399 399 399 398 402 402 278 399 399 398 398 401

Stone County 280 278 278 281 280 279 279 279 277 277 277 276 276 276 275 275 275 278 278 278 278 278 279 279

Washington County*** 240 234 234 233 233 233 233 233 229 226 226 224 224 223 223 223 221 220 219 219 219 219 216 216

Winston County 280 272 272 278 277 277 277 275 277 280 278 278 278 277 276 276 280 279 280 280 280 280 280 280

Yazoo County 300 297 299 299 292 292 292 292 297 296 296 298 298 298 298 298 298 297 300 300 300 296 296 298

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,194 2,193 2,193 2,194 2,192 2,191 2,190 2,186 2,187 2,187 2,186 2,185 2,186 2,185 2,181 2,177 2,180 2,179 2,179 2,221 2,186 2,184 2,180

East Mississippi 1,350 1,306 1,304 1,304 1,303 1,302 1,301 1,301 1,299 1,297 1,296 1,297 1,297 1,297 1,297 1,295 1,294 1,298 1,298 1,298 1,340 1,305 1,303 1,300

Wilkinson County 920 888 889 889 891 890 890 889 887 890 891 889 888 889 888 886 883 882 881 881 881 881 881 880

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 42 42 43 44 44 44 43 43 41 44 44 44 42 44 41 40 42 42 42 42 42 43 42

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 8 8 8 9 9 9 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 7 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 34 34 35 35 35 35 36 36 34 36 36 36 34 36 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 35

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 18 17 8 8 8 7 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 10 10

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 17 16 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8

Rankin/Flowood 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,964 19,272 19,309 19,323 19,304 19,299 19,298 19,355 19,396 19,389 19,405 19,404 19,404 19,398 19,401 19,352 19,373 19,352 19,331 19,315 19,348 19,329 19,313 19,254

1-Oct-24 2-Oct-24 3-Oct-24 4-Oct-24 5-Oct-24 6-Oct-24 7-Oct-24 8-Oct-24 9-Oct-24 10-Oct-24 11-Oct-24 12-Oct-24 13-Oct-24 14-Oct-24 15-Oct-24 16-Oct-24 17-Oct-24 18-Oct-24 19-Oct-24 20-Oct-24 21-Oct-24 22-Oct-24 23-Oct-24



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

October 2024

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,964

24-Oct-24 25-Oct-24 26-Oct-24 27-Oct-24 28-Oct-24 29-Oct-24 30-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 Avg Population
2,520 2,523 2,521 2,521 2,520 2,503 2,507 2,528 2,529

2,743 2,791 2,790 2,788 2,760 2,749 2,787 2,768 2775

955 957 957 957 960 957 956 980 949

37 36 36 36 36 39 39 41 39

834 834 833 833 832 837 835 834 833

399 399 399 399 399 400 398 399 397

30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

2,732 2,760 2,761 2,759 2,753 2,754 2,743 2,740 2748

387 387 387 387 387 387 386 386 393

1,337 1,308 1,308 1,308 1,329 1,338 1,330 1,294 1347

531 523 523 522 518 509 501 517 520

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 36 36 36 36 35 35 35 34

14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 16

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 42 42 46 46 46 45 44 46

22 22 22 21 21 18 18 21 21

42 42 42 42 42 42 42 41 34

79 76 76 76 76 75 74 79 78

67 65 65 63 62 61 60 65 64

141 141 141 140 140 140 139 139 144

6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 6

9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 42 42 41 41 41 37 37 41

28 28 28 28 26 24 24 29 27

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,530 4,529 4,529 4,525 4,519 4,515 4,509 4,526 4528

299 299 299 299 296 295 294 293 298

292 290 290 290 290 294 293 293 291

293 293 293 293 292 291 291 296 296

299 299 299 299 299 298 297 299 300

350 350 350 350 349 349 348 348 347

278 278 278 278 278 277 277 277 277

326 326 326 326 325 324 324 328 322

279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 281
346 350 350 350 349 347 343 343 346

297 297 297 297 300 300 299 299 301

401 400 400 397 397 397 402 401 395

278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 278

215 215 215 215 223 229 228 228 224

280 280 280 279 278 272 270 278 278

297 295 295 295 286 285 286 286 295

2,181 2,190 2,190 2,189 2,189 2,191 2,190 2,189 2188

1,301 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,303 1,302 1,302 1301

880 890 890 889 889 888 888 887 887

43 43 42 39 39 39 44 43 42

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 36 35 32 32 32 37 36 35

12 279 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19,271 19,589 19,318 19,305 19,283 19,260 19,267 19,287 19330

24-Oct-24 25-Oct-24 26-Oct-24 27-Oct-24 28-Oct-24 29-Oct-24 30-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 Avg Population


